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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ALCHEMY SCHOOL
430171
10155

31AAT PO LADVI TALUKA KAMREJ DIST SURAT
GUJARAT 394325

MS INSIYAH R BHATIA

M.A. B.ED., M.B.AIN EDUCATION
MANAGEMENT

info@alchemyschool.org

9925019663

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/affiliation-letter-
upgraded.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/COPIES-
OFSOCIETIESTRUSTCOMPANY-
REGISTRATIONRENEWAL-CERTIFICATE-
ASAPPLICABLE.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/COPY-NOOBJECTION-
CERTIFICATE-NOC-ISSUED-IF-APPLICABLE-
BYTE.pdf
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4

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

3

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/RECOGNIZE-
CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-2009.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Stability-
Certificate-1.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/Fire-NOC.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Declaration-by-
School.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-And-
Hygine-Certificate.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Fees.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/ACADEMIC-
CALANDER-2022-23-1.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Alchemy-School-
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 99 99

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 96 93

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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SMC.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Alchemy-school-
PTA.pdf

https://alchemyschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/10/RESULT-CLASS-.pdf

MS INSIYAH R BHATIA

66

12

20

20

1:1.5

RASHIKA ZAVERI

AKSHI PATEL

100

97

NIL

NIL
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 JYOTI RAMCHANDRA PRT
PRAJAPATI
2 RASHIKA ZOHAR ZAVERI PGT
3 KOMAL KEVADIYA PRT
4 PANKAJ MALHOTRA PRT
5 SEEMA SANJAY PAREEK PRT
6 ANJU TIWARI TGT
7 JAYESH BHAGVANJI PATEL TGT
8 PARESHKUMAR TGT

KHUSHALBHAI PATEL

9 VAISHALI NIRVA JARIWALA TGT

10 CHANDRIKASINGH YADAV TGT

11 HITENDRA PRAVINSINH OTHER
MAHIDA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

8728

39 & 516

4 & 700

YES

14

10

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=S0LV3TYUhHS8

B.COM.

M.A.

BA

B.SC.

MA

MA

MA

417
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

URMILA JOSHI
SHRISTY SHARMA

BHAKTI DUSHYANT
VADNERE

SWATHI DAYAMA

PAYAL MAHESHWARI

Hemant Sharma

KAVITA SANDEEP SHARMA
NAVYA KUNHANNA RAI

JYOTI RAVINDRA BHARDWAJ
Ritika Indermohan Khanuja
SHAILAJA MISHRA

AVINASH ANISH BHAGAT

RAGINI OMBIRSINGH
RAJPUT

JEMISH ASHOKBHAI MISTRY
RASHY SHARMA

RADHA RATHI

AVKASH TIWARI

Jyoti Verma

RITIKA VIRENDRA VERMA
ANKIT VASAVA

SATISH SONAR

PRIYANKA BHANUPRATAP
PANDEY

Pawanmani Tripathi
KOTHIYA VIJAYKUMAR

MANOHAR SONAWANE
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

PET

5

B.COM.

B.SC.

B.COM

B.A.

M.Sc, M.Ed

M.COM

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.P.E.

B.SC.

B.E.

B.COM.

B.A.

B.E.

B.E.IT

M.SC.

B.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.A.
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SUKAINA GHADIYALI

PRIYANKA GURJAR

INSIYAH BHATIA

JINAL MAHESHWARI

AAYUSHI PANWAR

NISHA DHANUKA

DIVYESH GUPTA

KHUSHBU JASANI

NAND KISHORE

SEJAL SUTHAR

ZARNA D SHASTRI

AAYUSHI TULSYAN

MAMTA SHARMA

AJAY NISHAD

MEENU SHARMA

SOJITRAURVIN
BIPINCHANDRA

SANDHYA NAIR

PRAGATI VYAS

DEEPIKA GORDHANLAL

DAYAMA

NIYATI DESAI

SONAL KACHHADIA

CHIRAG DINESH MITTAL

KHAN NAUSHAD

DEVMURARI RADHA
NAYANBHAI

OJHA BHAVNA
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TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

B.A.

B.E

M.A., B.ED.

M.ED

B.ED

BSC

M.COM

M.A

MA

M.SC

BA

BBA

MA

M.Sc

M.A

B.E

B.A

M.ED

B.A

M.SC

B.SC

M.COM

M.SC

B.A

B.ED

6/7
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BOOM SAMEEYANA IBRAHIM

DEV MALPANI

HENI NILESHKUMAR
CHAUHAN

PARMAR SHAMBHUBHAI
DAYABHAI

MAYANK SHARMA

MISHA NEGI

AKSHI PATEL

MANISHA BHARDWAJA
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PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

MA
BPA

B.A.

DIPLOMA IN FINE ARTS
(APPLIED ARTS)

B.ED
B.A.

MA IN CLINICAL
PSYCHOLOGY

B.ED
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