APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ALCHEMY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430171
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10155
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	31A AT PO LADVI TALUKA KAMREJ DIST SURAT GUJARAT 394325
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MS INSIYAH R BHATIA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.ED., M.B.A IN EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@alchemyschool.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9925019663

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/affiliation-letter- upgraded.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/COPIES- OFSOCIETIESTRUSTCOMPANY- REGISTRATIONRENEWAL-CERTIFICATE- ASAPPLICABLE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/08/COPY-NOOBJECTION- CERTIFICATE-NOC-ISSUED-IF-APPLICABLE- BYTE.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/RECOGNIZE- CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-2009.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Stability- Certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/08/Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Declaration-by- School.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-And- Hygine-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/ACADEMIC- CALANDER-2022-23-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Alchemy-School-

1/0/25, 0.00 Alvi Wandatory Di		Nanualory L	isclosure Details SAIVAS 0.0
			SMC.pdf
	4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Alchemy-school- PTA.pdf
	5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://alchemyschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2021/10/RESULT-CLASSpdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MS INSIYAH R BHATIA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	12
	тдт	20
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RASHIKA ZAVERI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AKSHI PATEL

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	99	99	100	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	96	93	97	NIL
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8728
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	39 & 516
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 700
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=S0LV3TYUhH8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JYOTI RAMCHANDRA PRAJAPATI	PRT	B.COM.
2	RASHIKA ZOHAR ZAVERI	PGT	M.A.
3	KOMAL KEVADIYA	PRT	4
4	PANKAJ MALHOTRA	PRT	4
5	SEEMA SANJAY PAREEK	PRT	ВА
6	ANJU TIWARI	тдт	B.SC.
7	JAYESH BHAGVANJI PATEL	тдт	4
8	PARESHKUMAR KHUSHALBHAI PATEL	тдт	MA
9	VAISHALI NIRVA JARIWALA	тдт	МА
10	CHANDRIKASINGH YADAV	тдт	МА
11	HITENDRA PRAVINSINH MAHIDA	OTHER	5

/8/25, 8:00 A	MM	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
12	URMILA JOSHI	TGT	5
13	SHRISTY SHARMA	TGT	B.COM.
14	BHAKTI DUSHYANT VADNERE	TGT	B.SC.
15	SWATHI DAYAMA	TGT	B.COM
16	PAYAL MAHESHWARI	PRT	B.A.
17	Hemant Sharma	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc, M.Ed
18	KAVITA SANDEEP SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
19	NAVYA KUNHANNA RAI	PGT	B.A.
20	JYOTI RAVINDRA BHARDWAJ	TGT	M.A.
21	Ritika Indermohan Khanuja	PGT	M.A.
22	SHAILAJA MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
23	AVINASH ANISH BHAGAT	PET	B.P.E.
24	RAGINI OMBIRSINGH RAJPUT	PRT	B.SC.
25	JEMISH ASHOKBHAI MISTRY	PGT	B.E.
26	RASHY SHARMA	NTT	B.COM.
27	RADHA RATHI	PRT	B.A.
28	AVKASH TIWARI	TGT	B.E.
29	Jyoti Verma	PGT	B.E. IT
30	RITIKA VIRENDRA VERMA	TGT	M.SC.
31	ANKIT VASAVA	PTI	B.A.
32	SATISH SONAR	PGT	M.SC.
33	PRIYANKA BHANUPRATAP PANDEY	NTT	B.A.
34	Pawanmani Tripathi	PGT	M.Sc
35	KOTHIYA VIJAYKUMAR	OTHER	B.Sc
36	MANOHAR SONAWANE	PET	M.A.

/8/25, 8:00	AW	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
37	SUKAINA GHADIYALI	TGT	B.A.
38	PRIYANKA GURJAR	TGT	B.E
39	INSIYAH BHATIA	PRINCIPAL	M.A., B.ED.
40	JINAL MAHESHWARI	PRT	M.ED
41	AAYUSHI PANWAR	PRT	B.ED
42	NISHA DHANUKA	PRT	BSC
43	DIVYESH GUPTA	PGT	M.COM
44	KHUSHBU JASANI	PRT	M.A
45	NAND KISHORE	PGT	МА
46	SEJAL SUTHAR	TGT	M.SC
47	ZARNA D SHASTRI	PRT	BA
48	AAYUSHI TULSYAN	TGT	BBA
49	MAMTA SHARMA	TGT	МА
50	AJAY NISHAD	PGT	M.Sc
51	MEENU SHARMA	PRT	M.A
52	SOJITRA URVIN BIPINCHANDRA	TGT	B.E
53	SANDHYA NAIR	PRT	B.A
54	PRAGATI VYAS	PRT	M.ED
55	DEEPIKA GORDHANLAL DAYAMA	NTT	B.A
56	NIYATI DESAI	PRT	M.SC
57	SONAL KACHHADIA	NTT	B.SC
58	CHIRAG DINESH MITTAL	PGT	M.COM
59	KHAN NAUSHAD	TGT	M.SC
60	DEVMURARI RADHA NAYANBHAI	PRT	B.A
61	OJHA BHAVNA	PRT	B.ED

		,	
62	BOOM SAMEEYANA IBRAHIM	PRT	MA
63	DEV MALPANI	OTHER	BPA
64	HENI NILESHKUMAR CHAUHAN	PRT	B.A.
65	PARMAR SHAMBHUBHAI DAYABHAI	OTHER	DIPLOMA IN FINE ARTS (APPLIED ARTS)
66	MAYANK SHARMA	PGT	B.ED
67	MISHA NEGI	PRT	B.A.
68	AKSHI PATEL	PGT	MA IN CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY
69	MANISHA BHARDWAJA	PRT	B.ED